
                           Paramhansa Ramkrishna Maunibaba Shikshan Sanstha’s 

ANURADHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (D.T.E. Code: 1158) 
      Approved by PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University,                          

Amravati & M.S.B.T.E. Mumbai. Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra and DTE Mumbai. 
 

           Rahul Bondre                    Adv. Sau. Vrushalitai Bondre       Dr. Ravindra Kale 

                             President             Secretary                 Principal 
 

Anuradha Nagar, CHIKHLI Dist. Buldana- 443 201 (M.S.) India. Phone: 7276293520 

Email: principal.acp1158@gmail.com website: www.prmssanuradhapharmacy1158.com 

 

                                                                 Date: 12/06/2019 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020                

Sr. No Particular Dates 

1 Commencement of First Session 10/06/2019 

2 Induction program of first year students 09/08/2019 

3 Dahihandi celebration 25/08/2019 

4 Independence Day celebration 15/08/2019 

5 Tree Plantation 15/08/2019 

6 Alumni meet 15/08/2019 

7 Ganesh Festival Celebration 02/09/2019 to 04/09/2019 

8 Teacher’s day celebration 05/09/2019 

9 First sessional exam 09/09/2019 to 18/09/2019 

10 Heath Checkup Camp In the Month of September 

11 Pharmacist day celebration 25/09/2019 

12 University Sports In the Month of September-October 

13 Second sessional exam 14/10/2019 to 19/10/2019 

14 Winter vacation 24/10/2019 to 10/11/2019 

15 NSS Residential Camp 26/12/2019 to 02/01/2020 

16 Staff Tour In the Month of December-January 

17 Hospital Visit In the Month of January-February 

18 Republic Day celebration 26/01/2020 

18 Alumni meet 26/01/2020 

19 Commencement of Second Term 21/11/2019 to 25/04/2020 

20 Sports Carnival Activity In the month of January-February 

21 Annual Day Celebration (Darpan-2020) 23/02/2020 to 25/02/2020 

22 First sessional examination 07/03/2020 to 17/03/2020 

23 Second sessional examination 28/05/2020 to 03/06/2020 

24 Summer Vacation 27/04/2020 to 06/06/2020 

 

Commencement of session for Sem. I(UG) will depend on completion of admission 

process by competent authority. 
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Date: 12/06/2019 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

 

Sr.No. Festivals/Holidays Day & Date 

1 Bakri Id (Id-Ul-Zuha) Monday, 12 August, 2019 

2 Independence Day Thursday, 15 August, 2019 

3 Parsi New Year 
(Shahenshahi) 

Saturday, 17 August, 2019 

4 Ganesh Chaturthi Monday, 2 September, 2019 

5 Gouri Poojan Friday, 6 September, 2019 

6 Moharum Tuesday, 10 September, 2019 

7 Sarvapitru Amawasyya Saturday, 28 September, 2019 

8 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday, 2 October, 2019 

9 Dasara Tuesday, 8 October, 2019 

10 Christmas Wednesday, 25 December, 2019 

11 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Jayanti 

Wednesday, 19 February, 2020 

12 Mahashivratri Friday, 21 February, 2020 

13 Holi (Second Day) Tuesday, 10 March, 2020 

14 Gudhi Padwa Wednesday, 25 March, 2020 

15 Ram Navmi Thursday, 2 April, 2020 

16 Mahavir Jayanti Monday, 6 April, 2020 

17 Good Friday Friday, 10 April, 2020 

18 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Jayanti 

2020 Tuesday, 14 April, 2020 
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      Principal 
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